

Ashok Kumar vs. Ram Avtar
CS no. 515655/16

18.07.2016

Present:- None for plaintiff.
(Lawyers are stated to be on lock-out strike and obstructing the litigants and advocates to enter into the court premises).

Steps not taken for issuance of the process. Fresh process be issued in terms of previous order against both the defendants subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be paid in Legal Aid, Delhi on filing of PF/RC returnable on **29.08.2016**. PF be filed within a week.

If there is a refusal to accept the service, defendant not found at the given address at the time of service, process server is directed to serve the summons by affixing it on the door or some conspicuous part of the house. Photograph of the same also be taken.

(Sanjay Khanagwal)
ADJ-07, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.07.2016