

CS No. 15655/16
Ashok Kumar & Ors Vs. Ram Avtar & Ors.

24.11.2016

Present : Plaintiff No. 1 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. M. L. Sharma.
None for defendant.

Be awaited till 12.00 noon.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 24.11.2016

At 12.00 am

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Be awaited till 2.00 pm.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 24.11.2016

At 2.15 pm.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant since morning despite repeated calls. WS is not filed despite directions. Accordingly, defendant is proceeded exparte.

Be put up for exparte plaintiff's evidence on 24.01.2017.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 24.11.2016