

05.09.2018

Present: Advocate Shri Rajesh Kabir alongwith plaintiff.
Defendants have been proceeded ex-parte on
24.11.2016.

Plaintiff has deposed as PW-3 and his cross-examination is
nil as defendants are already ex-parte.

Separate statement of plaintiff has been recorded and **PE**
stands closed.

Matter is adjourned to **25.10.2018** for ex-parte final
arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/05.09.2018