

CS No. 15655/16
ASHOK KUMAR ORS Vs. RAM AVTAR ORS

01.06.2019

At 4:28 PM

Present : Advocate Sh. M L Sharma along with plaintiff No. 1.

Defendants have been proceeded ex-parte.

Matter is adjourned to **26.08.2019** for further submissions with respect to alleged GPA, agreement to sell, etc. dated 19.07.1995 and Will dated 21.07.1995 executed by defendant No. 1 in favour of defendant No. 2 which are alleged as null and void having no force in law.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /01.06.2019