

CS DJ ADJ No. 15655/16

Ashok Kumar & Ors Vs. Ram Avtar & Ors

07.12.2019

Matter has been taken up upon mentioning by Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Present: Advocate Sh. Rajesh Kabir along with plaintiff.

Defendant has been proceeded *ex-parte*.

Since Ld counsel for plaintiff has to leave for attending other cases so matter is adjourned for **28.01.2020** for *ex-parte* arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/07.12.2019