

07.02.2020

At 11:39 a.m.

Matter has been taken up upon mentioning by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

Present: Advocate Shri Rajesh Kabir along with plaintiff.
Defendants have been proceeded ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has addressed his submissions by advertizing to pleadings and testimony of plaintiff and summoned witnesses examined on judicial file.

Matter be listed on **27.02.2020 at 2:00 p.m. for judgment.**

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/07.02.2020