

CS DJ ADJ No.

Sh. Anand & Anr. Vs. Sh. Manish Sharma & Anr.

16.12.2021

Fresh suit along with an application received through facilitation centre. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Om Prakash Arya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Let summons for settlement of issues and notice of interim application be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC and appropriate court fees within one week for **16.04.2022.**

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
16.12.2021 (s)